Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the Assignee previously recorded on Reel 021742 Frame 0702. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the name of the Assignee should read SAMSUNG SDI CO., LTD.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mu-Hyun Kim	09/09/2004
Myung-Won Song	09/09/2004
Yu-Sung Cho	09/09/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMSUNG SDI CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	575, Shin-dong, Yeongtong-gu	
City:	Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12234554

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (626) 795-9900 **Email**: pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: Christie, Parker & Hale, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 7068

Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91109-7068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	52989-01/S1082

NAME OF SUBMITTER: D. Bruce Prout

Total Attachments: 4

500707459

source=5298901_Corrected_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT
REEL: 021850 FRAME: 0846

.77I 00

OH \$40

source=5298901_Corrected_Assignment#page2.tif source=5298901_Corrected_Assignment#page3.tif source=5298901_Corrected_Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021850 FRAME: 0847

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Total Attachments: 1

source=5298901_Assignment#page1.tif

10/27/2008

SUBMISSION TYPE	:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE: ASSIGNMENT		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA		1	
		1	lame	Execution Date
Mu-Hyun Kim				09/09/2004
Myung-Won Song				09/09/2004
Yu-Sung Cho				09/09/2004
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	Samsumg SE	Samsumg SDI Co., Ltd.		
Street Address:	575, Shin-doi	575, Shin-dong, Yeongtong-gu		
Internal Address:	Suwon-si			
City:	Gyeonggi-do	Gyeonggi-do		
State/Country:	REPUBLIC C	REPUBLIC OF KOREA		
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 12234		554		
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA			
Fax Number:	(626)57			
			then the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Email:	pto@cpl		e è liele LLD	
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	e: Christie, P. O. Bo		r & Hale, LLP	
Address Line 4:			LIFORNIA 91109-7068	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		52989-01/S1082		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		D. Bruce Prout		

PATENT REEL: 021850 FRAME: 0848

Docket No.: 52989/DBP/S1082

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

ASSIGNMENT

	ASSIGNI	ILIA I		
In consideration of good and valual undersigned,	ble consideration, f	the receipt of which i	s hereby acknowledged, the	
(1) Mu-Hyun Kim; Myung-Won S	ong; and Yu-Sung	Cho		
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND	TRANSFER(S) TO)		
(2) Samsung SDI Co., Ltd.			·	
having a place of business at				
(3) 575, Shin-dong, Yeongtong-	u. Suwon-si, Gye	onggi-do, Korea		
(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the which are disclosed in the application	e entire right, title n for United States I	and interest in and to Letters Patent entitled	o any and all improvements	
(4) FLAT PANEL DISPLAY		····		
which application was:		(CHRISTIE, PARKE	R & HALE, LLP, P.O. Box	
(a) executed on (5a): on ever	<u>date herewit</u>	17068, Pasadena, C	CA 91109-7068) is hereby	
(b) filed on (5b):	1	authorized to insert in (b) the specified data,		
Application No.:		when known.		
It is hereby authorized and requester Patent, when granted, to said ASSIG. Upon said consideration, it is further said ASSIGNEE, the undersigned we patent applications; execute all right ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable herein.	NEE, its assigns or agreed that, when i ill execute all divisi tful other papers;	its successors in inter requested, without cha ional, continuing, sub- and generally do eve	est or its designee. arge to but at the expense of stitute, renewal, and reissue arything possible which said	
INVENTOR(S)	SIGNATURE		DATE	
Mu-Hyun Kim	x John	Bruhym	XSeptember 9, 2004	
Myung-Won Song	x Sony.	Mynny won	XSeptember 9, 2004	
Yu-Sung Cho	x Cho	fu Sung	x September 9, 2004	
WITNESSES:				
VDM DASE72404 4 X 00/25/04 0.40 AM				

VDW PAS573401.1-*-08/25/04 9:19 AM

RECORDED: 11/18/2008

PATENT REEL: 021850 FRAME: 0849